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NEW YORK.NEW YORK.
New York,Boys of the World, weekly...15,000New York,Boys of the World, weekly...15,000
New York,Catholic Review, weekly 7,500New York,Catholic Review, weekly 7,500
New York,Chimney Corner, weekly. 60,000New York,Chimney Corner, weekly. 60,000
New York,Christian Advocate, weekly..50.000New York,Christian Advocate, weekly..50.000
New York,Christian atWork, weekly...18,000New York,Christian atWork, weekly...18,000
.New York, Christian Union, weekly 10,000New York, Christian Union, weekly 10,000
New York,Church Journal and GospelNew York,Church Journal and Gospel

Messenger, weekly 7,500Messenger, weekly 7,500
New York,Churchman, weekly 15,000New York,Churchman, weekly 15,000
New York,Clipper, weekly 25,000New York,Clipper, weekly 25,000
New York,Disciple's Pulpit,Sunday.... 6,000
New York,Dispatch, Sunday IS.OOO
New York,Disciple's Pulpit,Sunday.... 6,000
New York,Dispatch, Sunday IS.OOONew York,Dramatic News and Society

Journal, weekly 5,864
New York,Dramatic News and Society

JournaL weekly 5,864
New York,Evangelist, weekly 12,000New York,Evangelist, weekly 12,000
New York,Examiner and Chronicle,

weekly • 18,000
New York,Examiner and Chronicle,

weekly • 18,000
New York,Fireside Companion, weekly.2s,oooNew York,Fireside Companion, weekly.2s,ooo
New York,Forest and Stream, weekly.. 5,650New York,Forest and Stream, weekly.. 5,650
New YorkLFrank Leslie's Boys' and

Girls' Weekly 25,000
New YorklFrank Leslie's Boys' and

Girls' Weekly 25,000
New York,Frank Leslie's IllustratedNew York,Frank Leslie's Illustrated

Newspaper, weekly 50,000Newspaper, weekly 50,000
New York,Frank Leslie's niustrirte Zei-New York,Frank Leslie's Illustrirte Zei-

tung, weekly 20,000tung, weekly . 20,000
New York,Frank Leslie's Lady's Jour-New York,Frank Leslie's Lady's Jour-

nal, -..eekly 20,000nal, -..eekly 20,000ixdx,..etr&jj1 £U,uw

New York,Freeman's Journal and Cath-
olicRegister, weekly 15,000

New York,Freeman's Journal and Cath-
olicRegister, weekly 15,000

New York,Harper's Bazar, weekly 70,000New York,Harper's Bazar, weekly 70,000
New York,Harper's Weekly 115,000New York,Harper's Weekly 115,000
New York,Illustrated Christian Weekly 25,000New York, Illustrated Christian Weekly 25,000
New York,Illustrated Times, weekly...20,000New York,Illustrated Times, weekly...20,000
New York,Independent, weekly 15,000New York,Independent, weekly 15,000
New York,Irish American, weekly 10,000New York,Irish American, weekly 10,000
New York,IrishWorld, weekly 30,000New York,IrishWorld, weekly 30,000
New York,LivingIssue, weekly 7,500New York,LivingIssue, weekly 7,500
New York,Medical 'Record, weekly 5,667New York,Medical Ttecord, weekly 5,667
New York,Mercury, weekly 8,000New York,Mercury, weekly 8,000
New York,Methodist, weekly. 11,000New York,Methodist, weekly. 11,000
New York,Nachrichten aus Deutsch- __.New York,Nachrichten aus Deutsch-

land und der Schweiz, weekly 17,500land und der Schweiz, weekly 17,500
New York,Nation, weekly 10,900New York,Nation, weekly 10,900
New York,National Police Gazette,New York,National Police Gazette,

weekly 20,000weekly 20,000
New York,New Yorker BelletristischesNew York,New Yorker Belletristlsches

Journal, weekly 83,134JournaL weekly 33,134
New YOrk,Noah's Sunday Times andNew York,Noah's Sunday Times and

Messenger, Sunday 9,000Messenger, Sunday 9,000
New York,Observer, weekly 25,320New York,Observer, weekly 25,320
New York, OurBoys, weekly 8,000New York, OurBoys, weekly 8,000
New York, Saturday Journal, weekly...28,000New York, Saturday Journal, weekly...28,000
New York, School Journal, weekly 9,000New York, School Journal, weekly 9,000
New York,Scientific American, weekly.40,000New York,Scientific American, weekly.40,000
New York, Scientific American Supple-New York, Scientific American Supple-

N ment, weekly 15,000N ment, weekly 15,000
New York,Spirit of the Times, weekly. 7,000New York,Spirit of the Times, weekly. 7,000
New York,Sunday Courier, Sunday 6,000New York,Sunday Courier, Sunday 6,000
New York,Sunday Democrat, Sunday...10,000New York,Sunday Democrat, Sunday.. .10,000
New York,Sunday Mercury, Sunday 85,150New York,Sunday Mercury, Sunday 85,150
New York,Tablet, weekly 7,500New York,Tablet, weekly 7,500
New York,Trade Bureau, weekly 8,500New York,Trade Bureau, weekly 8,500
Sew York,Union, weekly 8,000New York,Union, weekly 8,000
New York^ Weekly.New York, Weekly 175,000New York, Weekly 175,000
New York, Witness, weekly 70,000New York, Witness, weekly TO.UOO.70,000
New York,Wild Oats, bi-weekly 6,000New York,Wild Oats, bi-weekly 6,000
New York, Advocate and Family Guar-New York, Advocate and Family Guar-

dian, semi-monthly 10,000dian, semi-monthly 10,000
New York,Appleton's Railway and

Steajn Navigation Guide, semi-
monthly 7,500

New York,Appleton's Railway and
SteajD Navigation Guide, semi-
monthly 7,500

New York,Journal of the Telegraph,New York,Journal of the Telegraph,
semi-monthly 7,500semi-monthly 7,500

New York,Operator, semi-monthly 5,540New York,Operator, semi-monthly 5,540
New York,Sower and Gospel Field, semi-

monthly 8,060
New York,Sower and Gospel Field, semi-

monthly 8,060
New York, American Agriculturist,

monthly 45,000
New York, American Agriculturist,

monthly 45,000
New York,Appleton's Journal, m'thly..8,000New York,Appleton's Journal, m'thly..8,000
New York,Barnes' Educational MonthlylO.OOONew York,Barnes' Educational MonthlylO.OOO
New York, Catholic World, monthly 6,000New York, Catholic World, monthly 6,000
New York,Cricket on the Hearth, nvthlyl6,ooo-New York,Cricket on the Hearth, m*thlyl6,ooo-
New York,Delineator, monthly 28,667New York,Delineator, monthly 28,667
New York,Demorest's Illustrated

Monthly 45,903
New York, Demorest's Illustrated

Monthly 45,903
New York,Dining Room Magazine,

monthly 6,000
New York,Dining Room Magazine,

monthly 6,000
New York,Domestic Monthly 24,667
New York,Druggist's Advertiser and

Trade Journal, monthly 8,334
New York,Domestic Monthly 24,667
New York,Druggist's Advertiser and

Trade Journal, monthly 8,334
New York,Druggist's Circular and

Chemical Gazette, monthly 9,334
New York,Druggist's Circular and

Chemical Gazette, monthly 9,334
New York,Family Journal, monthly....10,000

2i
New York,Family Journal, monthly....10,000

2i

NEW YOBK.NEW YORK.
New York,FireRecord, monthly s^ooNew York,FireRecord, monthly s^oo
New York,Frank Leslie's Boys ofAmer-

ica,monthly 40,000
New York,Frank Leslie's Boys ofAmer-

lea, monthly 40,000
New York,Frank Leslie's Lady's Maga-New York,Frank Leslie's Lady's Maga-

zine, monthly 15,000zinc, monthly 15,000
New York,Frank Leslie's PleasantNew York,Frank Leslie's Pleasant

Hours, monthly 10,000Hours, monthly 10,000
New York,Frank Leslie's Popular

Monthly...., 12,000
New York,Frank Leslie's Popular

Monthly...., 12,000
New York,Grand ArmyGazette andNa-

tional Guardsman, monthly 6,000
New York,Grand ArmyGazette andNa^

tional Guardsman, monthly 6,000
New York,Home Safeguard, monthly...10,000New York,Home Safeguard, monthly!'..10,000
New York)Ladles' Floral dablnet andNew York,Ladles' Floral Cabinet and

PictorialHome Companion, mthly..38,000PictorialHome Companion, mthly..38,000
New York,LittleGem and YoungFolks'New York,LittleGem and YoungFolks'Favorite, monthly 14,334Favorite, monthly 14,334
New York,Milliner and Dressmaker,

monthly 5,500
New York,Milliner and Dressmaker,

monthly 5,500
New York,Morning, monthly 7,500New York,Morning, monthly...'. '.'.'. 7J500New York,National Agriculturist andNew York,National Agriculturist andWorkingFanner, monthly 6,000WorkingFanner, monthly 6,000
New York,National Temperance Advo-New York,National Temperance Advo-

cate, monthly 7,000cate, monthly 7,000
New York,New Remedies, monthly 7,000New York,New Remedies, monthly 7,000
New York,ONovo Mundo,monthly 11,020New York,ONovo Mundo,monthly..'.'..11.020
New York,Phrenological Journal and

Science of Health, monthly 7,500
New York,Phrenological Journal and

Science of Health, monthly 7,500
New York,Popular Science Monthly 12,000New York,Popular Science Monthly 12,000
New York,SaQors' Magazine and Sea-

men's Friend, monthly 6,000
New York,St. Nicholas, monthly 48,000
New York,Seribner's Monthly. 65.000

New York,SaQors' Magazine and Sea-
men's Friend, monthly 6,000

New York,St. Nicholas, monthly 48,000
New York,Seribner's Monthly. 65.000
New York,Sheltering Arms, monthly... 6,017New York,Sheltering Arms, monthly... 6,017
New York,Spirit ofMissions, monthly..8,000New York,Spirit ofMissions, monthly.. 8,000
New York,Sunday School Journal,

monthly .130,000
New York,Sunday School JournaL

monthly .130,000
New York,UnionInChrist, monthly 5,«67New York,UnionInChrist, monthly 5,«67
New York,Working Church, monthly..."i< -34New York,Working Church, monthly..."i< -34
New York,Young Catholic, monthly i',UX)New York,Young Catholic, monthly i',UX)
New York,Fur, Fin and Feather, bi-monthly 8,800
New York,Musical Globe and World of

New York,Fur, Fin and Feather, bi-monthly 8,800
New York,Musical Globe and World ofFashion, bi-monthly 6,000Fashion, bi-monthly 6,000
New York,Ladies- Review, quarterly... 8,000
Rochester, Democrat and Chronicle,

daily 6,000

New York,Ladies- Review, quarterly... 8,000
Rochester, Democrat and Chronicle,

daily 6,000
Rochester, Express, weekly 5,500Rochester, Express, weekly 5,500
Rochester, Union andAd\ertiser, dally.7,000
Rochester, American Rural Home, w'kly9,500
Rochester, Union andAd\ertiser, dally.7,000
Rochester, American Rural Home, w'kly9,500
Rochester, Emit Recorder, monthly 15,000Rochester, FruitRecorder, monthly 15,000iwcut'SLcr.ciuit .neuuruer, mummy
Syracuse, Northern Christian Advocate,Syracuse, Northern Christian Advocate,

weekly 12,040duuacj nuiiuciu \>uiiaiuui AUVUVttIB,
weekly 12,040w cct^xj i<6,uau

Troy, Times, daily 8,000Troy, Times, daily 8,000
Troy,Northern Budget, weekly 8,562Troy,Northern Budget, weekly 8,562
Utlea,MorningHerald and Gazette, d'ly5,328Utlca,MorningHerald and Gazette, d'ly5,328
Utiea, Herald and Gazette and Courier,

weekly A 6,432
Utiea, Herald and Gazette and Courier,

weekly A 6,482
Utlca, Observer, weekly 7,176
Utica, YDrych, weekly 6,867
Utlca, Observer, weekly 7,176
Utica, YBrych, weekly 6,867

OHIO.

6,867

OHIO.
Cincinnati, Commercial, daily 18,000Cincinnati, Commercial, daily 18,000
Cincinnati, Enquirer, daily 18,000Cincinnati, Enquirer, daily 18,000
Cincinnati, Enquirer, weekly 30,000Cincinnati, Enquirer, weekly 30,000v^iuuiiiiiabi, auuuuci, ncciuv ...ou,uuu
Cincinnati, Star, daily 12,000
Cincinnati, Star, weekly 10,000
Cincinnati, Star, daily 12,000
Cincinnati, Star, weekly 10,000.10,000
Cincinnati, Volksblatt, daily 10,034Cincinnati, Volksblatt, daily 10,034
Cincinnati, Volksblatt, weekly 9,581Cincinnati, Volksblatt, weekly 9,581
Cincinnati, Volksblatt, Sunday 14,942Cincinnati, Volksblatt, Sunday 14,942
Cincinnati, Volksfreund, daily 5,500Cincinnati, Volksfreund, daily 5,500
Cincinnati, Volksfreund, weekly 12,000Cincinnati, Volksfreund, weekly 12,000
Cincinnati, Volksfreund, Sunday. 7,000Cincinnati, Volksfreund, Sunday. 7,000
Cincinnati, American Christian Review,Cincinnati, American Christian Review,

weekly 8,000weekly 8,000
Cincinnati, Catholic Telegraph, weekly. 5,500Cincinnati, Catholic Telegraph, weekly. 5,500
Cincinnati, Christian Standard, week1y.14,760Cincinnati, Christian Standard, week1y.14,760
Cincinnati, Der Christliche Apologete,

weekly 12,000
Cincinnati, Der Christliche Apologete,

weekly 12,000Cincinnati,'Herald and Presbyter,'w'kiy,l2|OoOCincinnati, Herald and Presbyter, w'kly.l2,ooo
Cincinnati, Journal and Messenger,

weekly 9,140
Cincinnati, Journal and Messenger,

weekly 9,140
Cincinnati, Star'inthe West.weekly...*. 5,500
Cincinnati, Wahrheitsf reund, weekly...12,000
Cincinnati, Star inthe West, weekly 5,500
Cincinnati, Wahrheitsf reund, weekly...12,000
Cincinnati, Western'Cnriatian Advocate,

weekly 16,000
Cincinnati, Western' Christian Advocate,

weekly 16,000
Cincinnati, Leaves of Light,bi-weekly..8,000Cincinnati, Leaves of Light,bi-weekly..8,000
Cincinnati, GuidingStar, semi-monthly. 8,000Cincinnati, GuidingStar, semi-monthly. 8,000
Cincinnati, Andrews' Bazar, monthly...12,000Cincinnati, Andrews' Bazar, monthly...12,000
Cincinnati, Church's Musical Visitor,

monthly 5,834
Cincinnati, Church's Musical Visitor,

monthly 5,834
Cincinnati, Golden Hours, monthly 5,500.Cincinnati, Golden Hours, monthly 5,500.
Cincinnati, Haus und Herd, monthly 5,500
Cincinnati, National Repository, m'thly,l2,ooo
Cincinnati, Haus und Herd, monthly 5,500
Cincinnati, National Repository, m'thly,l2,ooo


